By: /s/ Edward H. Braun   By: /s/ Edward H. Braun
   ----------------------------   ---------------------
Name:   Edward H. Braun   Name:   Edward H. Braun
Title:  Chief Executive Officer   Title:  President

EMCORE CORPORATION

By: /s/ Thomas G. Werthan
   ---------------------------
Name:   Thomas G. Werthan
Title:  Chief Financial Officer

   EXHIBIT 99.1

   EMCORE Corporation
   PRO FORMA UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2003
   (in thousands)

   Pro forma   Pro forma
   As reported   adjustments   as adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents   $31,742   $55,000   $ 86,742
Restricted cash   -   5,000   5,000
Marketable securities   6,252   -   6,252
Accounts receivable, net   21,220   (8,035)   13,185
Accounts receivable, related party   464   -   464
Inventories, net   30,307   (13,294)   17,013
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   1,793   (248)   1,545
Property, plant and equipment, net   98,120   (22,928)   75,192
Goodwill   30,366   -   30,366
Intangible assets, net   5,729   (582)   5,147
Investment in equity of associated companies   9,107   -   9,107
Other assets, net   10,591   (15)   10,576
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total assets   $245,691   $14,898   $260,589
==========================================================================================================================

Accounts payable   $11,068   $(3,807)   $7,261
Accrued expenses   13,243   3,123   16,366
Customer deposits   1,372   (1,169)   203
Capital lease obligations, net of current portion   65   -   65
Convertible subordinated debt   161,750   -   161,750
Capital lease obligations, net of current   53   -   53
Preferred stock, $0.0001 par, 5,882 shares
authorized, no shares outstanding   -   -   -
Common stock, no par value, 100,000 shares
authorized, 37,172 shares issued and 37,152
outstanding at June 30, 2003   334,908   -   334,908
Accumulated Deficit   (275,583)   16,751   (258,832)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (219)   -   (219)
Shareholders' notes receivable   (34)   -   (34)
Treasury stock, at cost; 20 shares   (932)   -   (932)
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total liabilities and equity   $245,691   $14,898   $260,589
==========================================================================================================================

   EMCORE CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT LOSS PER SHARE)
   (UNAUDITED)

   Nine Months Ended June 30, 2003
   ------------------------------------------------------
   Pro forma   Pro forma
   As reported   adjustments   as adjusted
   ------------------------------------------------------
Revenues:

   Systems-related   $39,764   $(39,764)   $   -
   Materials-related   43,336   (2,202)   41,134
   ------------------------------------------------------
   Total revenues   83,100   (41,966)   41,134

Cost of revenues:
   Systems-related   26,200   (26,200)   -
   Materials-related   46,148   (2,128)   44,020
   ------------------------------------------------------
   Total cost of revenues   72,348   (28,328)   44,020
   ------------------------------------------------------

   Gross profit (loss)   10,752   (13,638)   (2,886)

Operating expenses:
   Selling, general and administrative   20,844   (5,042)   15,802
   Research and development   14,514   (3,570)   10,944
   Gain from debt extinguishment   (6,614)   -   (6,614)
   Impairment and restructuring   -   -   -
   ------------------------------------------------------
   Total operating expenses   28,744   (8,612)   20,132
   ------------------------------------------------------

   Operating loss   (17,992)   (5,026)   (23,018)

Other expenses:
   Interest expense, net   5,343   16   5,359
   Other expense, net   -   -   -
   Equity in net loss of unconsolidated affiliate   1,335   -   1,335
   ------------------------------------------------------
   Total other expenses   6,678   16   6,694
   ------------------------------------------------------

Net loss   $ (24,670)   $(5,042)   $(29,712)
   ======================================================

PER SHARE DATA:
Weighted average basic and diluted shares
outstanding used in per share
calculations.....   36,922   36,922   36,922
   ------------------------------------------------------

Net loss per basic and diluted
share.....   $(0.67)   $(0.14)   $(0.80)
   ======================================================

   EMCORE CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT LOSS PER SHARE)
   (UNAUDITED)

   Year Ended September 30, 2002

   -----------------------------------------------
   Pro forma   Pro forma
   As reported   adjustments   as adjusted
   -----------------------------------------------
Revenues:

   Systems-related   $35,878   $(35,878)   $   -
   Materials-related   51,894   (2,506)   49,388
   -----------------------------------------------
   Total revenues   87,772   (38,384)   49,388

Cost of revenues:
   Systems-related   25,650   (25,650)   -
   Materials-related   62,764   (1,760)   61,004
   -----------------------------------------------
   Total cost of revenues   88,414   (27,410)   61,004
   -----------------------------------------------

   Gross profit (loss)   (642)   (10,974)   (11,616)

Operating expenses:
   Selling, general and administrative   28,227   (12,444)   15,783
   Research and development   40,970   (10,292)   30,678
   Gain from debt extinguishment   -   -   -
   Impairment and restructuring   36,721   (5,085)   31,636
   -----------------------------------------------
   Total operating expenses   105,918   (27,821)   78,097
   -----------------------------------------------

   Operating loss   (106,560)   16,847   (89,713)

Other expenses:
   Interest expense, net   6,107   (37)   6,070
   Other expense, net   14,388   -   14,388
   Equity in net loss of unconsolidated affiliate   2,706   -   2,706
   -----------------------------------------------
   Total other expenses   23,201   (37)   23,164
   -----------------------------------------------

Net loss   $(129,761)   $16,884   $(112,877)
   ===============================================

PER SHARE DATA:
Weighted average basic and diluted shares outstanding
used in per share calculations.....   36,539   36,539   36,539
   -----------------------------------------------

Net loss per basic and diluted share.....   $(3.55)   $0.46   $(3.09)
   ===============================================

EMCORE Corporation
Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Financial Statements
(Dollars in thousands)

1.   Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The preceding unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information
presented for the balance sheet as of June 30, 2003 and for the statements of
operations for the year ended September 30, 2002 and the nine-month period
ended June 30, 2003, is based upon the Company's historical results of
operations, adjusted to reflect the pro forma effect as if the sale of certain